

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 480 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10549 of 2021

=====

AAGAM GREEN VILLE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

=====

Appearance:

MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 08/04/2022

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.J.DESAI)

Notice returnable on **13.06.2022**.

Direct service qua respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is permitted.

Process fee be paid within one week from today, failing which, notice shall be discharged.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

•F.S.KAZI.....