

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 480 of 2022

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/10549/2021

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 480 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 480 of 2022

=====

AAGAM GREEN VILLE CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS ARCHANA R ACHARYA(2475) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 5,6

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MOSON LE EXPARTS(11071) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAVAL G NANAVALI(2578) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. VISHRUT R JANI(6696) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 19/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up on 05.02.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till the next date.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

BIJOY B. PILLAI